May 4, 2015

ATTENTION: South Dakota Medicaid Providers

FROM: South Dakota Medicaid

RE: ICD-10 Listserv

Good afternoon,

Beginning October 1, 2015, all providers billing South Dakota Medicaid will be required by the United States Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) to use billing codes outlined in the International Classification of Diseases, 10th Edition (known as ICD–10). The federal mandate requires all health plans, clearinghouses, and healthcare providers to use ICD-10 diagnosis and procedure codes. South Dakota Medicaid is preparing for the change from ICD-9 to ICD-10 for the effective date, October 1, 2015. Please visit South Dakota's ICD-10 webpage for updates and answers to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ's).

If you have not already done so, please complete our Provider Readiness Survey. This information will be used to assist providers with readiness activities and additional resources.

Please forward this information to others in your organization that would like to receive updates on the ICD-10 implementation. To subscribe to this listserv please here.

Thank you,

ICD-10 Project Team
South Dakota Medicaid